Building 11 24 6/16/2023 10/20/2023 12/8/2023 -
Building 12 24 7/7/2023 11/10/2023 12/29/2023 -
Building 13 22 8/11/2023 12/1/2023 1/19/2024 -
Building 14 22 9/8/2023 12/22/2023 2/9/2024 -
Building 15 22 10/13/2023 1/12/2024 3/1/2024 -
Building 16 24 11/10/2023 1/26/2024 3/15/2024

8/26/2022
Update

8

2

NOTES AND HIGHLIGHTS

CURRENT OVERVIEW

SOURCES AND USES RISK ASSESSMENT

Project is approximately 29% construction completion per AIA Contract and 99% bought out on contracts

• Site domestic water is complete and storm/sanitary are complete and tied‐in

• Head wall at detention pond is complete

• Transformer pads have been installed, but pending transformer delivery for completion

• Roughly 40‐50% complete on framing

• Building 4 (furthest along in schedule) is framed to the top and roof decking is ongoing

• Buildings 9‐16 (last to be delivered) are framed up to the first floor

• The roof has been installed on the clubhouse

Cost Timing Buyout Ov erall

Leasing NOI CapEx Returns

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
Ri

sk
O

pe
ra

tio
ns

Ri

sk

Proforma
Spent To-

Date Future Revised
Savings

(Overruns)
SOURCES:

Texas Capital 36,289,635$   -$   35,941,189$   35,941,189$   348,446$

JPM Equity 15,143,944   12,034,805   3,944,812   15,979,617   (835,673)

NRP/JDH Equity 4,396,629   3,554,295   1,493,487   5,047,782   (651,153)

Temporary -   3,827,901   (3,827,901)   -   -

55,830,208$   19,417,001$   37,551,587$   56,968,588$   (1,138,380)$

USES:
Land/Bldg Acq. 975,000$   975,729$   -$   975,729$   (729)$

Construction 45,814,532   13,631,723   33,789,633   47,421,356   (1,606,824)

Soft Costs 5,596,937   4,188,298   1,300,379   5,488,677   108,260

Interest & Reserves 1,314,339   12,830   1,439,996   1,452,826   (138,487)

Developer Fee 1,630,000   608,421   1,021,579   1,630,000   -

Contingency 499,400   -   -   -   499,400

55,830,208$   19,417,001$   37,551,587$   56,968,588$   (1,138,380)$

9

3

PCO LOG
Project Address:

Killeen, TX

Total Project Cost per Approved Business Plan: 55,830,208.00   D
 A

 T
 A A - Approved JD - JV Discretion ND -  Non- Disc re tiona ry

A/E - A/E Issue JV - Joint Venture OP -  Ope ra ting P a rtne r

C - Concealed Condition LS  - Line Item Savings PA -  P e nding Approva l

D - Discretionary N -  No S - S oft

H - Hard NA -  Not Approve d Y -  Ye s

K
 E

 Y

PCO #:
Change Order

#: AIA #
Date Identified /

Updated Description of Change Cost Type Cost Responsibility Discretionary? Result of:
Schedule
Change? Approval - NRP

Approval
Partner Estimated Amount